
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Agenda Item: 3.B.4 

Meeting Date: May 6, 2014 [X] 
[ ] 

Consent [ ] Regular 
Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, minor 
contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; Facilities 
Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Enviromnental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during November 2013 . 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative Code Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

I..___ 
Recommended by:---.1--_____________________ __ l/_-2_--/_C/_ 

~n I. Weiss, Director - Financial Services Date 

/ 

Approved by: _ ________ N_/_A _ _________________ _ 
Assistant County Administrator Date 



THE,fOlLOWING'.CHANGE.ORDERS WERE APPROVED: BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENT 
· · · ·. · · · . :-.:o;)::}:?\touR1NG't1-1t·_MoNTH oF NdvEMsE:R 2013 .. · · · 

PROJECT 
Project #12435 
WTP #9 New Pavilion 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #4 

Project #13224 
WDC Recreation Yard Improvements 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #6 
Project #2010500 
10th Avenue N. Bridge over Keller 
Canal 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

Reason for Change codes: 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

.. : .. · .. ·-:_ ..... ·_:.· . 

•:ScON'f~tjo .. t{ CO# 
1 

1 

2 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

P~op 1 of 1 

ORIGINAL 
AMOUNT 

$424,000.00 

$433,806.00 

$966,784.00 

' CUMULATIVE 
·TOTAL ·· 

::(::AMOtiNi'i:' ·: DESCRIPTION 
Credit for foundation 
anchor bolts, silt fence and 
job site trailer; Equipment 
and labor for removal of 
unforeseen construction 
debris and concrete; 
Special inspector services; 
Contract time extension of 
14 days. Reason for 
chan e: D, E, 0, 
Install vision slats on 
Judges Parking area fence. 
Reason for change: O 

Inject hydrophilic resin as 
directed by the E.O.R. at 
all cracks in. the pedestrian 
bridge sidewalk. Reason 
for chan e: 0 



.. 1 · . 

: . -':: ·,·' :>,:THE ·FOLLOY\flr,IG CHANGE (;>RDER WAS. APJ?ROV_ED ·evTH.E ¢ONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE. . ·, 
.,·. . · . .. ·><·-- __ ; ~ ;. ' .: . . .. .:_ . · , DURING THE. MON.TH OF. NOVEMBER: 2013 ·_. . ,- .-. , . : . . , 

,)i ... , . ·.: ·, c#o ·_:'-.:_c,:_:.·~-·At_E·M·~O:· EUE·:Ns_sT·· :,_·.·.· ... :.>.:_,_·.•.;.•.·.·.:.:_·_:_,_ OARIMOGIUNNATL :. __ :_· __ ;:c_ .. :._· u.A;~M-.. ~o··~UANP"·T•··.:,_ .. :E ... ·,·., .. •.:. ·. 
PROJECT 1

'': :·coNTkAttoR<:, DESCRIPTION 
Additional rip rap; Additional 
cost for lime rock vs shell 
rock; Traffic loop credit; 

. . Final quantity contract 
· ,. · adjustment. Reason for 

chan e: D, 0, 

leason for Change codes: 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
o = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

R = Request by another Agency/ Outside Party 
X = Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 1 of 1 



.·· ·. ~THE·FQLLOVVING:.rr1:M)Af:ASAPPROVED'.BY.THE FACILITIES •.l)~ELOPMEJ'IT.:&00i>ERATIONS·DEPARTMENT 
. . . ._ . OR THE t:ONtRACT:REVIEW'COMMITTEE iOR THE, C()NUNUI N(fCONSTRUCTior-icoNTRACT . 

· :,'•. -:. ·>,: ',\\ .>".)i::).:<:•<;:•·:::>\: o.u1UNGi±ttijMoNTHoF:r~iovEMBER:2oi3L' : ·. ::.-· •: >: t .·. · :>>.·~ >> :: ... : . · i 
Project #13207 

· PBSO West Atlantic Substation 
District #4 

Page 1 of 1 



· THE'.FOLLOW·ING. CONSULTANt'SERVICES :AUTHORIZATIONS.WERE APPROVED 
. . . .i:JY THE .L~D~l>E PARTMENTS DURING.'.THE:MQNTH _OF NOVEMBER ·2013 .. ---· :lo .. . ·' 

PROJECT 
Project #14-012 
2014 Miscellaneous Financial 
Services 

· Water Utilities 
District #Coun ide 
Project # 14-014 
2014 Regulatory and Legislative 
Assistance 
Water Uti lities 
District #Countywide 

Project #13447 
Palm Beach Gardens Library -
Weatherproofing 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #1 
Project #13371 
Mounts Botanical Building -
Weatherproofing 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #6 
Project #2012904 
Seminole Boulevard and Osceola 
Drive Bridge Replacement over the 
LWDD L-2 Canal 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #7 
Project #14711 
Monitoring Well Installation - PBIA 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District # 2 

. ·:_. · ., , .:_INCREASE ·: 

:co_1:tRi:As_Ej , 
CSA# . : .AMOUNT :. :-·• .'.·• CONTRACTOR :>:-:. 

57 · :$4s;9so.oo-:-
. · . ·. ··:·;:_: .:-

58 

7 

8 

3 

12 

Page 1 of 4 

DESCRIPTION 
Financial support services on matters 
related to financial forecasting, bulk water 
and wastewater rates, R&R management 
and other miscellaneous tasks. 

Professional consulting services regarding 
enactment of or amendment to any state 
and local government regulations related to 
management and regulator of water 
resources, and for associating lobbying 
services before such federal, state, regional 
and local overnmental entities. 
Site inspection; Review of existing 
drawings; Evaluation report; Estimate of 
probable cost; Preparation of construction 
documents with repair details and 
s ecifications to address water intrusion. 
Review of existing drawings; Evaluation 
report; Estimate of probable cost; 
Preparation of construction documents with 
repair details and specifications to address 
below rade water intrusion. 
Modify bridge foundations; Geotechnical 



· THE·_FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS.WERE APPROVED 
__ -: · av THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING_ THE MONTH ·oF NOVEMBER 2013 

PROJECT 
Project #N/A 

. North Jupiter Flatwoods Natural 
Area Seepage Barrier Study 
Environmental Resources 
Management 
District #1 
Project #N/A 
Ocean Ridge Shore Protection 
Project 3 - LGFR 
Environmental Resources 
Management 
District #4 
Project #05236 
Waterway Park 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #1 
Project #14-013 
Jog Rd and Wallis Rd 8" Force Main 
Extension FDOT #425959-1-52-01 
Water Utilities 
District #2 
Project #13-052 
SR-15 (Main St.) & Gator Blvd.; · 
16-inch and 12-inch Water Main 
Extension; City of Belle Glade 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

t i t ;:[ Project #13209 
· ;,:, ,:·, Burt Reynolds Park - West Side 

Expansion 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #1 

Page 2 of 4 

ERM13- ( }$'35~5]{18~\ - Testing lab services. 
15 :" .. ,· _. "':;- : __ \; 

Auth. 1, 
Supp. 5 

7 

8.1 

Auth. 1, 
Supp. 1 

Assistance with Ocean Ridge Local 
Government Funding Request (LGFR) and 

1
:,~t~Jij!~)J I f~:-~~;:~~ction biological monitoring for 

·., . ..-:.,.;•':.-:·•.c-:=c:i.:'I 

Professional services to include certifying 
recipient sites with the Florida Fish and 
Wildlife (FFW). 

Stakeout and record drawings. 

Electrical design services associated with 
providing a centralized UPS unit connecting 
to existing site generator to energize 
convenience receptacles serving computers 
throughout the remodeling project. 

Additional architectural, structural and MEP 

if(}::;[:={\:/ -':· engineering services to redesign and revise 
..... ,;:;;; :,·: --. -/-:'::'.':: the previously submitted 30% construction 
:::;·: :,,>==:'.',";:-:.;·-:.=.,::..-: __ ,. ··.-:· documents. 

:; ... \_ 
• • •M• 



. : •·· · :\: . ·iTHE•-F()LLOWlNG ·.CONSULTANT SERVICES . .AUTHORtZATlONS WERE APPROVED 
~: :· ::_:t:;\/:·:'>,:< :sv.ri-u;:LEADDEPARTMENTS DURIN'GTH~:;M(l'NTH:OF 'NOVEMBER 20·:l,3 .· · . 

PROJECT 
Project #12-046 
8" Wastewater Force Main 
Replacement Project - Jog Road 
from LWDD L-35 Canal to Monaco 
Boulevard 
Water Utilities 
District #5 

;) 4} Project #13-074 
\ } \ Soil Density Testing at Crestwood 

.,. ••>·. Blvd & Sparrow Dr 
'\}.::~.Y Water Utilities 
:/.,;>: District #5 

Project #2011062 
Canton Road Paving & Drainage 
Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #13215 
Mid-County Senior Center - Adult 
Day Care 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #3 
Project #13468 
MDC East & West Towers - Replace 
Chiller Lines 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District # 2 

. •, ·. · · . . . . · : -:,, 

·.- .- ,.. ,., ::: , ·i. :toNrliAcrC>R?f: 

:.: M •·• 

Page 3 of 4 

CSA# 
Auth. 7, 
Supp. 2 

4 

9 

N/A 

Auth.1, 
Supp. 1 

37 

~.:."!NCR.EASE 
:;(.DECREASE) . 
'i?'AMOUNT ..... 

. •;' ,: ·":·. 

DESCRIPTION 
Miscellaneous permitting and design 
support services. 

Material testing services. 

:::}~_~9./??H•P~\.\ Preparation of feasibility study for replacing 
//fJ.· .. f(~·, .. >>·;. _,•/. existing underground chiller lines and 

preparation of design development 

:;}~?Mrt~0): ~::~;: .!'es~7,;.t~·~~,~~=~:!~: f~~ 
<:.rJ/t/j/ >•<::;A+ each o tion. 



-.•. " : · ... ,_ .. . :· 
. . 

·-··. ·: . •, .. 

_.:_ ·:·• .:, .:.: : - . ·· . .. 

___.-_\ · .. THE .F:O.L~O\NING ~-0~-~.~L_T,A~r~_SERviCES·,Alff;HORJZA'.fl_QNS WERE APPROVED · · 

· . · . ·. ··.,BY THE. LEAD .DEP:A,RTMENTS.'DVRJNG· JHE MONTH ·of NOVEMBER· 2013·.: ·" - .'>.: 

·,•·· 
.., r '. 

PROJECT 
jg:_. Project #2008910 
i::':,;-._ Lakeside Mobile Home Park 
j{:'(. Drainage System 

-';-•,,. Engineering & Public Works 
)i?t· D'1str·1ct #2 
·'" .- .•:..-.. 

{2JJ} Project #2014707 
J:?::i( S.R. 7 and Palomino Drive 
f'pr.- Signalization 

-~ !J~'.~ ~~st:e;~g & Public Works 

{211\ Project #13203 
:/

1f: WUD Customer Service Glades 

-r;#J ~=~i~ies Development & Operations 
:~~~:,:~ District #6 

Page 4 of 4 

CSA# 
3 

N/A 

Auth. 29, 
Supp. 1 

._i,l~c;REAS~ _.::·· 
,'(DECREASE) . 
.\\A'MOUNT_:_ . .:,· DESCRIPTION 

Construction phase services for $2,535.00; 
Credit of $2,535.00 for remaining unused 
reimbursable services. 

Signal plans, structural analysis, permitting; 
Survey, geotechnical, utility locates; Post 
design. 



THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT·FINAL PA'(MENtS·WERE ;APPROVED.BY . 
. . THE :CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE DURiNG THE ,t-10NTtf OF NOVEMBER 2013 .. ·_ . 

PROJECT 
1 . Project #2006604 

-. Atlantic Avenue & Jog Road Intersection 
Improvements 

· ... District # 5 
. ·2 .. Project #09-047 

• Reconstruction of Gravity Wastewater Lines 
Water Utilities 
District #Coun ide 

\ 

3 : ·_ .. Project #10-502/11-022 
·. -•· Vacuum Wastewater Pump Facility 

Water Utilities 
District #2 

. ·. · .··: :>coNTRACToRI-: .:,:,:-• 
· . . ·J. w. Cheqth,rm, LLC . :· . 

:. ·: - ·R20-12.:1oso = -

Page 1 of 1 

ORIGINAL 
CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$925,023.40 

$600,000.00 

$1,189,000.00 

,. · . ·· coMi>.LETED -. ··: _:· _ 
•.·:·coNTRAcriMou:NT ·_ .. 

$869 ;822;-25. · · 
., • . 



/) . 
. ,.· -================;===============;===;========================================= 

· · "::., t,:/ .· ... : . FOLLOWING ITEMS·WERE 'APPROYEO/BY::cFACii.iTIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATION : .,, i··. ·'- ·. ··• · . · .... 
· OR'THe·cQNTRACT :REVIEW. cdMMi:Jjee\biiDE'~,:T~E\AN.Nt;A~:coNsTRUCTION .,·RoG:RAM .. {INCLlJDING"°Jbc) 

. . . . · :. DURI.NG THE·MONtH·:pi=·,NC>VEMBER. 2013" . .. 

PROJECT 
l ' '. Project #13868 

Demo: 2197 W. Palma Circle, WPB 
District # 7 

Project # 13884 
Demo: 21094 White Oak Avenue, 
Boca Raton 
District #7 
Project #13883 
Demo: 588 Tallulah Road, Lake 
Worth 
District #3 
Project # 13890 
Demo: 4690 S. Military Trail, Lake 
Worth 
District #3 
Project #12463.01 
South County Regional Park - Event 
Sign 
District #5 
Project #12367.01 
MDC (OC) S Tower - Custom Door 
Lites 

· District #2 
Project #14701 
Delray Palm Tran Electrical Outlet 
Installation 
District #5 
Project #14304 
MJC (Judicial Ctr) COC 4th Floor - IT 
Room Improvements 
District #7 

WORK 
· C()NTRACTOR < · : · ORDER# "° AMOUNT ·-. . . ,. · 

DESCRIPTION 

The·:BG.Group,.tLC · 
>·B..2013"'.0140 ·: :' 

•··•···•.··:;.:i·g~i1~mittt:::;~tt!l 
.. « ·:·<it\(\/.:J)SD:. 

Page 1 of 2 

14-018 ·. $15_A79;~0.·. Demolition of concrete block structure; 
Swimming pool; Fencing - wood; Concrete 
drives/walks; Asphalt driveways; Add'! 
loads of trash; Tree removal; Freon 
devacuation; Permit. 

14-019 

14-020 

14-021 

14-005 

14-006 

14-027 

14-007 

-··.- . 
·/ ,· .: ,,,:_, : .-. : : =::. : , .... ~~-. ~:. 

;;: . , . .. ·. -·• ': 

--!~:,;~-.· ·f::. ' .. ,.-.... :.~.-.\ ... _:~ .. :' ··_:-__ ~_,:· 
.. , .. ·-:-·: .- . . . ··.·: .. '.'.' .. ' ·.·._,·· .··.·.: .. :·•.~.· · .,:··;:·,·. . -

Demolition of wood frame structure; 
Fencing - wood; Concrete drives/ walks; 
Add'I loads of trash; Tree removal; Freon 
devacuation; Permit. 
Demolition of concrete block structure; 

· Wood frame; Concrete drives/walks; 
Asphalt driveways; Add'! loads of t rash; 
Permit. 
Demolition of concrete block st ructure; 
Add'l loads of trash; Tree removal; Permit. 

Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to install a new event sign : 
monument. 
Modify standard location of door lites. 

:;;;;('.::f1l&:f;~~?~:~l;} Material, labor, supervision and supplies 
<>:•,'.:\{:'(;j;:<~;i:>~: necessary for moving and installation of 

l:.'.:l}:;i/f}rY:;:;[:;~:t}i outlets. 

Provide general construction services to 
renovate an existing space for the IT 
personnel. 

• --• • • ,• •• •'• ••• 



/ r,==;===,;=====;==.==========;o=:;:==.=.=;=~ =;;=;===.====.=c=====.=.====;========;~=.================.=========, 
· FOLLOWING I'rEMS:WERi:fAPPROVED BY.:i=ACILIT:t:ES DEVELOPM ENT/&.'Oi>ERA TION 

oR-THE coNtRAcr.Ri:v1Ew:coMM1trEe uNoeR THE-:ANNUAL_coNstRucr1oi'f p'RoGRAM c1NcLuo1NG-Joc> 
. · ·. . - -~-:. ,_ : \::ouit1NG rflE -MoNTH ·of NovEMBER·:2013 _: ·. - . 

PROJECT 
;:9./._ Project #11483.03 
t~}-;: Govt Center - Commission 
i\JF=· Chambers -
h'::;'ti Add'I - Electrical 
I)}';:~ District #7 
i to( Project #13478 
:};Jt Central Library (Summit) Idea Room 
:J}?{ -Renovation & Shadow Box 
r:/r .;:: District #2 
Tl ' Project #13854 
··::= .~~ :··,;.: 

'· '" .., PBIA Main Terminal Infax Rm. HVAC 
.·· :::.: 

Replacement 
\ \J: District #2 

. ·· .. ..... ., .". .·. 

!i:/}~x/;5l&..~+ij&o~:\ :..: > ... _ 
WORK \<::ff/.';:.': •< :<- / 

ORDER# ::, : AMOUNT / .. 
--: ... · ~-.- . -·-. : ., - . . •. 

DESCRIPTION 

Page 2 of 2 

14-003 ,;:--,.~f.i841,·~:~~~'):,. Provide and install Crestron Scaler, UPS 
1 

-·' •>\.;~;:\. ,,.::.. and associated wiring . 

14-007 

14-026 

. ;._.: -~ .: -~-;:. __ 

Material, labor, supervision and supplies 
necessary on the turnkey project for the 
replacement of the Leibert A/ C. 



PRO,JECT 
Project #1997512(A3) 
Seminole Pratt Whitney Road and 
Northlake Boulevard Intersection 
Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

Project #13207 
PBSO W. Atlantic District 4 
Renovations 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #5 

. . ' .- ... ?~:{~, :,._:.; . . 

: : --\~o'Nt~aoR ~:· -, .. :·\-: - CSA# 
13 

39 

Page 1 of 1 

-<INCREASE / 
. :(DECREA~Ef 
'. ·:-·· AMOliNT . 

-.. , .. · 

DESCRIPTION 
Drainage analysis, roadway plans, signing 
and pavement marking plans; Geotechnical, 
tree survey, traffic signalization plan 
modifications and traffic signalization 
structural analysis; Sketch and legal 
description revisions and survey of off-site 
arcels. 

·f:)$t~/76,?c~QO(\ Design and permitting including space · 
-- ·· ·· · · · , ·' · --'· planning, design development, construction 

:lliJ1t1::Jt; ~~~~;~~1;:t:n::~::~1::~: r~~::~.:~~ 
· •\<:• ,,, :::, , • exterior im rovements. 



PROJECT 
:·- l \ Project #2013051 
: ·:" <:' W. Side of San German Ave. at DelPrado Cir. N. 

·.'' Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 

•.· .2'..:- Project #2013051 
· ·•• Woolbright Rd. & Jog Rd. (Fire Dept. Directional 

Median Cut) 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 
Project #2013051 
Lantana Rd. & Military Tr. (S. Entrance to Mobil 
Gas Station) 
Engineering & Public Works 
District # 3 
Project # 2013051 
Camino Del Mar at Palm D'Oro Rd. Radius 
Modification 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 

. Project # 2013051 
Southwinds Golf Course Restroom Renovation 
Cart Path 
Parks & Recreation 

o;.·, , , .. ,c •. ·, .. , District #5 

;\!6tj} Project # 2013051 
;fti}![;'. Jim Brandon Equestrian Center Phase II Drainage 

(~f;ft;:~i 6~:t~c~ :;creation 

Project #2013051 
Peanut Island Rip-Rap 
Parks & Recreation 
Districts # 1, #7 

. . 
.• ... . . : ·,: . CONTRACTOR.Y/fc,· -":. ;:( . AUTHORIZATION # ···AMOUNT _·· 

2013051-025 $6;576'.00 .. · 
·. ; ·: .. : 

-.. :-- ... . 

2013051-027 ·.·. $20~64(t()0~ 

f _.,._:_:_._._:_;,;_l_'..i.l _~_,_:_:_1_:_;_(_:_f _lf.&_1 irf i~~ill!~~t; 
. - . .,,:::-._: __ ..,_\-'.' :· ~-

•• - ••. ,. •• , • • , . . -··. --. ::-: ·:: ::·::~·: --!· 

2013051-031 

2013051-034 

PR75841 

83643 

PR84622 

Page 1 of 3 



. . . _ _ .:. _.: . _ '. Ttf~. i=OLU?WIN_~ r.r~tr-s/W~:~1;, ~l>PROVED B:V_VARl~U~ t)EJ>ARTMEN!S QR,><:; . 
< ' ; .· .THE CONTRACT.REVIEw,coMMlTTEE FOR THE CONTINUING, CONSTRUcnON CONTRACTS : , . . , 
'i./uN"oER;riie -MANAGEMENT.<>F.ENG1N°Ei:RiN'c;~s..::pusdcwoRKsouR1Nci'°iHe·•MoNTttoa=·NovEMseR -2013 

PROJECT 
; -.:~,J Project #2011052 
L · :',/ SR 7 Extension 

}:{) {/ Engineering & Public Works 
,;\:;':,:t District #2 

Project #2014051 
SW 18th @ FL Turnpike 

, .. , ,.""··" -.,, Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

\'-10/ Project # 2014051 
::f•/S PB934270 Florida Mango Road@ L-5 Canal 
S\{:j Engineering & Public Works 
}/}\: District #3 

Project #2014051 
Roberts Road @ Serafica 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2014051 
Jog Road @ Roebuck Road 

11 -·•·-· •• ,.,.·,•·-•·•'··• Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 · 

Ai:f:.:'. Project #N/ A 
};if::t~};: Hatton Highway from SR 80 to SR 700 - Striping 
,}t:~:)y:,; Engineering & Public Works 
~/);fi\! District #6 

Project #N/ A . 
u-.·,,,.,,,_.-,.L, CR 880 from Browns Farm Road to Approximately 

ir-.c.,,-:.·,·:,,,,,,,1 
2.26 Miles West-- Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

AUTHORIZATION # 
342 

6 

10 

11 

12 }:{/>:-:'., $?;200.-0_0: '"<'{ ·: '·: . 

;t~:it;iJii2il iMi~i~t 
N/A 

N/A 

Page 2 of 3 



.· •· ·'. · ..=. .•;\THE::f9:~~P,)IVI~GJr~~$ WER~ AP.~RC)VED BY. V~R,IQ.Y..Sil.)~l?ART.ME,NTS C>R .· ... . . 
. .. . _ .. . ,. . . . TliE(:0.N.tRf~Cf:~EVIEW COMMITTEI; FORTl:IE CONTINU.ING -C:ONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS , .. . . . 
. ·'.lJNDER=T:HE°:rvfANAG~MENl\PF"ENGINEERiNG '.&\PUBLICWORK5°:'i)URJNG,Jtfi f!iciNTH.OF. NOVEMBER 20i3 : . 

PROJECT 
:.l~ .: Project #N/A 
: •-• 0:-/ Woolbright just west of Jog Rd (Fire Dept. Median 
;:; / } } Cut) - Striping 
? /'.:3: Engineering & Public Works 
.>;\f:~ District #3 
<t~} Project #N/A 
\>:):) 36th St. & Greenwood Ave. (23825) - Loops 
('..'.})t Engineering & Public Works 
:::i\•;f District #7 

AUTHORIZATION# 
N/A 

••: .• ,:.1.i.: .. _:_r.~.' .. _:;.•~.-.i.:.~_-.... : ... :.i_:.\ .. _G_'._:_:~ . . •· .. '.;:·•·.•,!l)i•~~~.~~f l};,t _~j:;_; 
·~ - ' - - ~.-./ .. ;,:_::,\'._· •. • •• :-·-:-_~,::_._:.-•• • .• • =.·.-·•;:.:. • ... ; -.:' "•'.. . ::;·_·-,~ .-: ~-:_::}) /i::·'.~-- . ::-•i: 1 ·-· 

N/A 

Page 3 of 3 

· .. . · .· __ :.-: .. 



· · ·. . · ·. _-: : . ·:,_· :.:: ·_. · , , :-· ··;rHE;:f:OLJC>WlNG· trE.t'l°S}IV.~rt~:AF>l>~OV.ED -iJY\tf1_E.W~TER_ µTI~ffl.ES.D.EP,~~TMENT,iOR, · ... ·., .: · : : .. :-:. • . 
. .- ·, . THE'CONTRACT-R.EVIEW COMMITTEE,-f'.OR THltCONTlNUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT / SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PROG.RAMS 
. . . . . . ..·. . . . . .. . . . . · . . • :· .i>.\DUQIN~•Ttt~':MQNTH. ()f.:NO.VEMBER 2013 . ·, · · . .· . · . . . . . . . . . . 

•,< Project #14-013 

11,.•: ., .. :·.; , •. -:-1•:-.:c1 

Jog Rd & Wallis Rd FM Extension Project: 6" 
Valve Insert Installation 
District #2 
Project #11-104 (W.A. #18) 
Jog Rd Reclaim Water Main Extension 
District #5 

Project # 13-093 
WRWWTF Effluent Strainer and Bypass 
District #6 

Final 

19 •:··i\!;\2~'.1f c:2~;:~f ".· ... 
=.·-:· =- ::· ->='.-~z -/~=:..:-\:.: ;·--;_._::~;:= ::.~(-: -. --

Final 

Final 

Final 

Final 

Page 1 of1 


